

SC No...../2025

FIR No. 29/2025

PS Alipur

State Vs. Govind Ballabh

U/s. 103(1)/238(a) BNS and 25/27 Arms Act

18.11.2025

Fresh sessions case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Javed Ali, Ld. counsel for the accused.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 16.04.2025 against the accused in FIR No. 29/2025, P.S. Alipur, for the offence U/s 103(1)/238(a) BNS and 25/27 Arms Act by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

FSL result as well as sanction 39 Arms Act are still awaited.

Notice be issued to SHO/IO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result and also sanction 39 Arms Act by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for furnishing the FSL result as well as Sanction 39 Arms Act on 08.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2025