

SC 7063/2025
STATE Vs. GOVIND BALLABH
FIR NO. 29/2025
PS Alipur

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Subrat Chauhan, Id. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Keshav Raj and Sh. Rishabh Raj, Id. Counsels for complainant along with complainant in person.

An application under Section 193 & 173(8) BNSS has already been filed on behalf of the complainant.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person and to file the reply to the abovementioned application.

FSL result has still not been filed.

Notice be also issued to SHO concerned with directions to expedite the FSL result and to positively file the FSL result and sanction 39 Arms Act on the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of the above mentioned application as well as for filing of the FSL and sanction 39 Arms Act on **02.03.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.01.2026