

IA No. 1/2026 in SC No. 7063/2025
Govind Ballabh Vs. State
FIR No. 29/2025
PS Alipur
U/s. 103(1)/238(a) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

07.02.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Govind Ballabh.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to file reply to the above said application for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.02.2026