

SC No. 7063/2025  
STATE Vs. GOVIND BALLABH  
FIR No.29/2025  
PS (Alipur)

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Fahrukh Tabish, Ld. Counsel for the complainant  
through VC.

Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Report received from IO, wherein, it has been reported that the FSL result is not ready.

Notice be issued to IO/SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result and also ensure the Sanction under Section 39 Arms Act, by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL result / sanction under section 39 Arms Act, on 06.05.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**14.03.2026**